PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul A. Wilson	04/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victoria E. Wilson and Matthew P. Wilson Trust	
Street Address:	53 Heidelberg Lane	
City:	Cartersville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6899114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: jennifer.pomonis@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia J. Lee

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia J. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0701134757_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION "DEVICE FOR THE DILUTION AND APPLICATION OF LIQUIDS"

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Paul A. Wilson (assignor) of 110 Orchard Drive, Canton, GA 30115 hereby assign U.S. Utility Patent Application, Titled: "DEVICE FOR THE DILUTION AND APPLICATION OF LIQUIDS" to Victoria E. Wilson and Matthew P. Wilson Trust (assignee), EIN# 83-6053146, of Canton, Georgia, their legal and personal representative(s), successor(s) and assigns, Patent Application No. 10/226,000, Filed Aug. 22, 2002, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all right, title and interest therein, including the right to the assignee herein to exercise any and all options, rights and privileges in said Patent Application No. 10/226,000, Filed Aug. 22, 2002, given to Paul A. Wilson, Inventor of said patent, and to execute a valid surrender of said Patent Application No. 10/226,000, Filed Aug. 22, 2002, and collect and receipt for the proceeds, rights and/or licenses thereof, at any time, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee; subject to the conditions of said patent and to the rules and regulations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

I, Paul A. Wilson (assignor), do hereby irrevocable constitute and appoint Victoria E. Wilson and Matthew P. Wilson Trust (assignee), or their personal representatives or assigns, their attomey(s), with full power of substitution and revocation in my name or otherwise, to take all proceedings and execute any or all instruments or rights to fully carry this patent assignment into effect, and to perform every act and thing in and about the patent application, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attomey(s) or of their substitutes may do, and I, Paul A. Wilson, specifically authorize said United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer and/or assign the said "Cleaning Compositions" Patent Application No. 10/226,000, Filed Aug. 22, 2002, to said assignee, or their personal representative or assigns, without any further consideration.

The undersigned warrant the validity and sufficiency of the foregoing assignment, and that no proceedings in bankruptcy have been taken by or against, nor has any assignment for the benefit of creditors been made, by the undersigned

DATED: 4-30-03

DATED: 4-30-03

DATED: 4-30-03

DATED: 4-30-03

DATED: 4-30-03

DATED: 4-30-03

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/01/2005 REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0801